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A unique thinker with a background in engineering and life-long passion for art and design. Strongly motivated by

emerging technologies, sustainability and creating memorable experiences through design. Having experience

founding an e-commerce business and possessing advanced communication skills - | adapt to change and am able

to mitigate problems easily. Environments that are fun, curios and always learning are where | thrive.

Education

2015

Swinburne University

Bachelor of Engineering (Product Design)

2020

(Honours) (HD) GPA: 3.4/4.0
2023 Google Academy Coursera
a Google UX Design Professional Certificate
2024 + Webflow University Course
Key Skills
Professional Personal
O Figma O Communication
O Webflow O Project Managment
O Framer O Highly Driven
O 3D Modelling O Presentations
O Photoshop O Team Motivator
O lllustrator O Problem Solving
O Indesign O Sales
O Hand Sketching
Volunteering

Engineers Without Borders in Timor-Leste. Three

weeks stay providing environmental solutions.

Employment

2018

2024

2021

2023

2020

2021

2021

2021

Freelance Designer and Artist

* Projects including; web design, graphic
design, UX Ul design, branding,

artworks and painted murals.

Engineering Consultant - WR Eng

Key achievements:
* Presenting designs to council and
clients for development approval.
* Building complex 3D models to run

energy simulations.

Founder (Design Lead) - ArdorAthletic

Key achievements:
* Designed, developed and managed a
successful e-commerce business.
* Gained skills in web design, UX Ul
design, project management,

marketing, social media, and sales.

Engineer and Analyst - FG Advisory

Key achievements:
* Synthesised data and presented
optimisation reports and designs

solutions to clients.



