

ryanlanyon@hotmail.com
Melbourne, Australia
0413 823 009
ryanlanyon.com

Profile

A unique thinker with a background in engineering and life-long passion for art and design. Strongly motivated by emerging technologies, sustainability and creating memorable experiences through design. Having experience founding an e-commerce business and possessing advanced communication skills - I adapt to change and am able to mitigate problems easily. Environments that are fun, curios and always learning are where I thrive.

Education

2015	Swinburne University
 2020	Bachelor of Engineering (Product Design) (Honours) (HD) GPA: 3.4/4.0
2023	Google Academy Coursera
_	Google UX Design Professional Certificate

+ Webflow University Course

Key Skills

Professional

Personal

O Communication

O Highly Driven

O Presentations

O Team Motivator

O Problem Solving

O Sales

O Project Managment

O Figma

- **O** Webflow
- **O** Framer
- 3D Modelling
- Photoshop
- Illustrator
- **O** Indesign
- Hand Sketching

Volunteering

Engineers Without Borders in Timor-Leste. Three weeks stay providing environmental solutions.

Employment

2018	Freelance Designer and Artist
— 2024	 Projects including; web design, graphic design, UX UI design, branding, artworks and painted murals.
2021	Engineering Consultant - WR Eng
 2023	 Key achievements: Presenting designs to council and clients for development approval. Building complex 3D models to run energy simulations.
2020 — 2021	 Founder (Design Lead) - ArdorAthletic Key achievements: Designed, developed and managed a successful e-commerce business. Gained skills in web design, UX UI design, project management, marketing, social media, and sales.
2021 — 2021	Engineer and Analyst - FG Advisory Key achievements:
2021	 Synthesised data and presented

 Synthesised data and presented optimisation reports and designs solutions to clients.